# 502523711 10/08/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2568899

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
<u> </u>			Name	Execution Date		
STEVEN B. COHEN				09/25/2013		
BO H. TAN				10/01/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА					
Name:	TERADATA CORPORATION					
	10000 INNOVATION DR.					
	DAYTON					
<u> </u>	ОНІО					
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 45342					
Property Type  Application Number:		Number 14043449				
у фриосион тенноот.		11010	110			
CORRESPONDENCE DA	ATA					
Fax Number: Phone:	(937 9372	()847-84 242472	7			
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(937 9372 mich <i>sent via US Ma</i> JAM 1000	242472 nelle.bol	7 ldman@teradata.com . <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(937 9372 mich sent via US Ma JAM 1000 DAY	242472 nelle.bol	7 Idman@teradata.com • <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DVER DVATION DRIVE			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(937 9372 mich sent via US Ma JAM 1000 DAY	242472 nelle.bol	7 Idman@teradata.com • <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> DVER DVATION DRIVE DHIO 45342			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET No	(937 9372 mich sent via US Ma JAM 1000 DAY	242472 nelle.bol	dman@teradata.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  DVER  DVATION DRIVE  DHIO 45342  21183			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be s Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(937 9372 mich sent via US Ma JAM 1000 DAY	242472 nelle.bol	Idman@teradata.com Idman@teradata.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. DVER DVATION DRIVE DHIO 45342  21183  MICHELLE BOLDMAN			

PATENT REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0716

source=21183\_00\_10082013\_Assignment#page1.tif source=21183\_00\_10082013\_Assignment#page2.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Steven B. Cohen, of Redondo Beach, CA and Bo H. Tan, of Cypress, CA, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

## DATABASE-TEMPERATURE-BASED MAPPING IN A DATABASE SYSTEM

, Docket No. 21183, for which Assignors have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013.
Sta BRLa
Steven B. Cohen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of, 2013.
D. H. M.
Bo H. Tan
Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031359 FRAME: 0717

### ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Steven B. Cohen, of Redondo Beach, CA and Bo H. Tan, of Cypress, CA, hereinafter called the "Assignors," have invented certain new and useful improvements in U.S. Patent Application entitled

#### DATABASE-TEMPERATURE-BASED MAPPING IN A DATABASE SYSTEM

, Docket No. 21183, for which Assignors have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on same date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Teradata US, Inc, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business in Dayton, Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in any form or embodiment thereof, disclosed and claimed in said application, or which are disclosed and may be claimed; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent to be granted in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries upon said invention in any form or upon any such improvements thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on said application to the said Teradata US, Inc, of Delaware, its successors and assigns.

Further, Assignors agree that Assignors will communicate to said Teradata US, Inc, or its representatives, any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Teradata US, Inc, make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said Teradata US, Inc, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I ha	ve hereunto set my hand this day of
	Steven B. Cohen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	·
We will be a second to the sec	Bralan A.
	Ro H. Tan

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013**